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SPECIFIC PROJECT AND SHALL NOT BE
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CALL BEFORE YOU DIG 1-—800—-922-4455: EXISTING UTILITIES HAVE BEEN PLOTTED BASED ON
FIELD LOCATION OF VISIBLE STRUCTURES, LIMITED UTILITY MARKINGS PROVIDED BY OTHERS AND
FROM OTHER AVAILABLE MAPS AND SOURCES. THE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND THERE
MAY BE ADDITIONAL UTILITIES WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA. CONTRACTORS OR OTHERS USING
THIS PLAN SHOULD VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WITHIN THE WORK AREA,
NOTIFY EACH AFFECTED UTILITY COMPANY AND DIG TEST PITS AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. PORTIONS OF THE WATER, GAS AND ELECTRIC LINES WERE

| MARKED IN THE FIELD BY OTHERS. THE MARKINGS WERE FIELD LOCATED AND DEPICTED

\ HEREOIé. IT IS NOT EVIDENT IN THE FIELD WHERE THE LINES MARKED COME FROM AND
CONNECT TO.
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\\ FIELD TOPOGRAPHY IS LIMITED TO AREA IMMEDIATELY AROUND LOURDES HALL. OTHER
— \ TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS BASED ON PREVIOUS SURVEYS, AVAILABLE MAPPING OF THE
CAMPUS AND OTHER SOURCES OF DATA. THE VERACITY AND CURRENT STATUS OF THIS
\ INFORMATION IS NOT KNOWN. CONTRACTORS OR OTHERS USING THIS PLAN SHOULD VERIFY
UTILITY LOCATIONS AND CHECK THE BENCHMARK(S) SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, PRIOR TO USE.
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\ MAP REFERENCES:

\ REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE FOLLOWING MAPS OR SURVEYS FROM WHICH DATA WAS USED IN
THE PREPARATION OF THIS SURVEY AND MAP:
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| © 10848
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g \ 1. MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY PLAN PREPARED FOR ST. JOSEPH COLLEGE,1678 ASYLUM
\ AVENUE, WEST HARTFORD. DATE; 4—20-1992 SCALE; 1"= 100’, BY MEEHAN & GOODIN
ENGINEERS—SURVEYORS, P.C. 387 NORTH MAIN STREET, MANCHESTER,CT.

2. MAP SHOWING SITE PLAN—UTILITIES AND EROSION CONTROL DRAWING NUMBER C-2,
\ "AS—BUILT FROM N.C.l.", DATE; SEPT.14, 2000 SCALE; 1"= 40', BY THE GEDDIS
] ) PARTNERSHIP, ARCHITECTURE PLANNING INTERIORS, 2023 SUMMER STREET, STAMFORD,CT.
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3. SUBDIVISION PROPERTY OF SAINT JOSEPH COLLEGE, SAINT MARY HOME INCORPORATED,

\ MERCYKNOLL INCORPORATED, A PORTION OF WHICH IS TO BR CONVEYED TO THE SISTERS OF
MERCY OF CONNECTICUT INCORPORATED ALBANY AVENUE, STEELE ROAD, ASYLUM AVENUE,

~_ \ WEST HARTFORD, CT. SCALE:1" = 100" DATE: JULY 22, 1982 BY: CLOSE, JENSEN & MILLER.

|EMH
TF=107.89

4. "SITE PLAN OF RESIDENCE HALLS FOR SAINT JOSEPH COLLEGE 1678 ASYLUM AVENUE
\ WEST HARTFORD, C. DATE: DEC. 3, 2007 REVISED FEB. 8, 2008 SCALE AS NOTED BY
\ MACCHI ENGINEERING CIVIL/STRUCTURAL, BEMIS ASSOCIATES, LLC MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION, JCJ ARCHITECTURE, INC SHEETS: C—2.0 THUR 2.5 AND
\ SE—1 AND SE-2. "
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\ 5. "WETLAND MAP AMENDMENT PLAN FOR SAINT JOSEPH COLLEGE 1678 ASYLUM AVENUE
WEST HARTFORD, CT. SCALE: 1” = 40’ DATE: 10—19—2007 REVISED: 10-22-2007,

\ 11-16-2007, 11—-20-2007 SHEET 10F 2 AND 2 OF 2 BY: MEEHAN & GOODIN

\ ENGINEERS—SURVEYORS, P.C. 387 NORTH MAIN STREET, MANCHESTER,CT.

6. ” LIMITED PROPERTY SURVEY FOR LAND OF SAINT MARY HOME INCORPORATED ALBANY
AVENUE & STEELE ROAD TOWN OF WEST HARTFORD, HARTFORD COUNTY, CONNECTICUT SCALE:
1" = 50’ DATE: 09—28-2012, BY: CLARENCE BLAIR ASSOCIATES, INC. ”
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7. 7 COMPILATION PLAN, OVERALL CAMPUS PLAN MERCY COMMUNITY HEALTH IN WEST
HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT DATE: DEC. 11, 2007, REVISED TO 2-22-08, 4-04-08, 4-22-08,

SCALE: 1” = 100’ BY: ARCH CONSULTS, LTD. "
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NOTES AND DECLARATIONS:

™~ THIS SURVEY AND MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS OF
™~ CONNECTICUT STATE AGENCIES, SECTIONS 20—300B—1 THRU 20-300B—20, THE MINIMUM
AN STANDARDS FOR SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT ENDORSED BY THE
CONNECTICUT ASSOCIATION OF LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  THE TYPE OF SURVEY IS
CcB TOPOGRAPHIC, THE BOUNDARY DETERMINATION CATEGORY IS N/A, AND THE VERTICAL
TF=107.63 ACCURACY CONFORMS TO T-2.
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NO DECLARATION IS EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED BY THIS MAP OR COPIES THEREOF UNLESS IT
BEARS THE IMPRESSION TYPE SEAL AND ORIGINAL LIVE SIGNATURE OF THE SURVEYOR WHOSE
NAME AND REGISTRATION NUMBER APPEAR BELOW. ANY CHANGES MADE TO THIS PLAN
WITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE SIGNERS INVALIDATES THESE DECLARATIONS.

| HEREBY DECLARE THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF:

> THE PROPERTY LINES DEPICTED HEREON DO NOT REPRESENT THE SURVEYOR'S
PROPERTY/BOUNDARY OPINION.

> THIS MAP IS SUBSTANTIALLY CORRECT AS NOTED HEREON.

ROBERT DAHN, L.L.S. 14651

FAX (860) 649—8806

Engineers — Surveyors, P.C.

WHEEAY 387 North Main Street, Manchester, CT 06040

(860) 643—2520
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A 1 1 SHEET NUMBER AM ENTAl EMMA
T E Sheet Number Sequence ARCHITECTS

(E) EXISTING JAN JANITOR She?tl_TYpe
(N) NEW i JANITOR'S CLOSET Discipline
(R) RELOCATED L -
. " ASORATORY ( } ENLARGED PLAN / DETAIL IDENTIFICATION
------------ LAM LAMINATE | | Detail Number
AC AIR CONDITIONING LAV LAVATORY L J Sheet Number
ACC ACCESSIBLE B POUND o .
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE LF LINEAR FOOT SIM T
ADD ADDITIONAL LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL \a103/
SIM SECTION IDENTIFICATION
ADJ ADJUSTABLE LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL 1
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR M Detail Number
ALT ALTERNATE MACH MACHINE Sheet Number - -
ALUM ALUMINUM MAINT MAINTENANCE
APPROX APPROXIMATE MATL MATERIAL EXTERIOR ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL MAX MAXIMUM @ 1
AV AUDIO VISUAL MBL MARBLE —Efvattiﬁn Ntl;mber
B MDF MEDIUM DENSITY eet Number
BD BOARD FIBERBOARD . .
BLDG BUILDING MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY INTERIOR ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION
BO BOTTOM OF PLYWOOD s r01)1 _
BUR BUILT-UP ROOFING MECH MECHANICAL o Elevation Number
C MEP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, 2 Sheet Number
cB CATCH BASIN PLUMBING % 3-0" %
G CORNER GUARD MEZZ MEZZANINE DIMENSION TO CENTERLINE U N |VE RS |TY O F SAl NT
CIP CAST-IN-PLACE MFR MANUFACTURER 30"
o CONTROL / CONSTRUCTION MH MANHOLE O DIMENSION LINE
JOINT MIN MINUMUM JOSEPH
cL CENTER LINE MISC MISCELLANEOUS I EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN .
CLG CEILING MM MILLIMETER
CLR CLEAR MO MASONRY OPENING i — EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED RENOVATIONS g ADDITION TO
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MTD MOUNTED
co CLEANOUT MTG MOUNTING NEW CONSTRUCTION LOURDES HALL
coL COLUMN N NORTH
CONC CONCRETE N ¢ CENTERLINE
CONT CONTINUOUS NA NOT APPLICABLE 1678 ASYLUM AVENUE
COORD COORDINATE NC NOISE CRITERIA ‘
DOOR NUMBER
CORR CORRIDOR NIC NOT IN CONTACT (@2 WEST HARTFORD, CT 06117
cT CERAMIC TILE NOM NOMINAL
cwW COLD WATER NTS NOT TO SCALE @ WINDOW NUMBER
D 0
DEMO DEMOLITION ocC ON CENTER O PARTITION TYPE
DEPT DEPARTMENT oD OUTSIDE / ROOM
DIAMETER/DIMENSION
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
ROOM NAME / NUMBER
DIA DIAMETER OFCl OWNER FURNISHED, CONTR ROOM AREA (IF DISPLAYED)
DIM DIMENSION INSTALLED 150 SF
OFOI OWNER FURNISHED, OWNER CONSULTANTS
DISP DISPENSER INSTALLED
10" CEILING HEIGHT
DN DOWN oPP OPPOSITE <
Do DOOR OPENING ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN LEVEL VERTICAL ELEVATION
DP DIMENSION POINT OVHD OVERHEAD $ ELEVATION
DR DOOR b
DS DOWNSPOUT
P. PAINT \
e SPOT ELEVATION
DW DISHWASHER PBD PARTICLEBOARD EL: 100-0
EWG DRAWING PC PRECAST CONCRETE 1
PERF PERFORATED ROOF PITCH
~_ |60
EA EACH PERIM PERIMETER
EFS EXTERIOR INSULATION & PERP PERPENDICULAR
FINISH SYSTEM oL DLATE CEYED NOTE
EIFS EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM DLAM DLASTIC LAMINATE
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT MATERIAL
EL ELEVATION PR PAIR MATERIAL NOTE . KEY PLAN
ELECT ELECTRICAL PREFAB PREFABRICATED
ELEV ELEVATOR oROJ PROJECT
EMERG EMERGENCY
£ EQUAL PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT FURNITURE TAG
EQUIP EQUIPMENT EID ig::\\l‘:ED N
EWC ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER o o P ROG R ESS S ET - N OT FO R
EXH EXHAUST ST QUARRY TILE ORIHAREOH
EXIST EXISTING CO S U C O
QTY QUANTITY N T R Tl N

EXT EXTERIOR
- R RADIUS OR RISER
FD FLOOR DRAIN R DRAWING REVISION / REVISION NUMBER
RB RESILIENT BASE
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
FreE RD ROOF DRAIN N

FURNITURE, FINISHES, &

EQUIPMENT REF REFERENCE
FFEL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION REINF REINFORCED / REINFORCING
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET REQD REQUIRED - COLUMNGRIDTAG PROJECT DATA
FL FLOOR REV REVISION/REVISED
FND FOUNDATION RM ROOM PROJECT NUMBER 15008
o FACE OF RO ROUGH OPENING Q%; ACCESSIBLE ELEMENT CURRENT SUBMISSION DATE 01.16.2016
p FIRE PROTECTION RWL RAIN WATER LEADER DRAWN JMM
FPG FIREPROOFING S CHECKED N IMM
FRTW FIRE RETARDANT TREATED SC SOLID CORE P SCALE As indicated
WOOD SCHED SCHEDULE 7 N FILE REFERENCE C:\Users\rha\Documents\15098-St Joseph
FT FEET SF SQUARE FEET/FOOT r— T , \ . ~ College Lourdes Hall
FURN FURNITURE SIM SIMILAR / \ CLEAR FLOOR SPACES FOR WHEELCHAIR: Renovations-Central-2016-SD_Option2-Single-Roof_RHA.rvt
FWC FABRIC WALLCOVERING SP STANDPIPE | o | 2-6"x4-0"AND5-0"DIAMETER HISTORY OF SUBMISSIONS
FWP FABRIC WRAPPED PANEL SPEC SPECIFICATION I TN )/ No.  Date Description
G GROUND SQ SQUARE N s
G SS STAINLESS STEEL ~___-
GA GAUGE / GAGE STD STANDARD
GALV GALVANIZED STL STEEL
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR STOR STORAGE 20R@71/2" STAIR TAG -
GFRC GLASS FIBER REINFORCED STRUCT STRUCTURAL
CONCRETE T
ACOUSTICAL TILE GLASSSECTION | = 7 sanp GFRG GLASS RIBER REINFORCED T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE H DIRECTION OF DOWNWARD SLOPE
TR GYPSUM T. TREAD
GL GLASS TC TOP OF CURB
SROED — GYPBD GYPSUM WALLBOARD TEL TELEPHONE OR TELECOM
SHEET NO. DRAWING TITLE ALUMINUM %%%8 GRAVEL ————— SHINGLE H T0 TOP OF (SEE OTHER WORD) ACT-1
= HB HOSE BIB v TELEVISION PT-1 ROOM EINISH TAG SCHEMATIC DESIGN
Sv-1 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY HC HOLLOW CORE W TOP OF WALL RB-01
CARPET | | GYPSUM BOARD STEEL rieP MANDICAPPED TYP TYPICAL CPT-1 PRICING SET
G1.01 GRAPHICS LEGEND, ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOL LEGEND S HDWD HARDWOOD U
G2.01 EGRESS PLAN - 1ST FLOOR, CODE INFORMATION HDWR HARDWARE U.ON. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
NS - : HM HOLLOW METAL (STEEL Vv
L0.00 OVERALL SITE PLAN //\/ DISTURBED EARTH HOMOSOTE “ STONE FRAME) VCT VINYL COMPOSTION TILE WALL FINISH TAG SHEET TITLE
L1.00 SITE PLAN A LS HORIZ HORIZONTAL VERT VERTICAL
:SAC ﬂgzﬁm VENTILATION, AIR VEST VESTIBULE - -
D1.01 DEMOLITION PLAN - 1ST FLOOR ‘ UNDIST. EARTH NSULATION - RIGID | WooD CONDITIONING ' VIF VERIFY IN FIELD XX
r— — HW HOT WATER VT VINYL TILE X FINISH TRANSITION TAG
AL.01 CONSTRUCTION PLAN - 1ST FLOOR | VWC VINYL WALL COVERING
A2.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ASONRY D S — W XX
pa0e EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS EIFS CONC. BLOCK N INCH Wi WITHOUT GRAPHICS LEGEND,
A3.01 BUILDING SECTIONS wcC WATER CLOSET
A4.01 PERSPECTIVE VIEWS :ESLLJL :ESEEKTEI%/N INCLUDING WD WOOD %C ABBREV|AT|ONS, SYMBOL
A9.01 FINISH PLAN - 1ST FLOOR WP WORK POINT = SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
Grand total: 12 GLASS ELEVATION PLYWOOD INT INTERIOR WR WATER LEGEND
INV INVERT RESISTENT/REPELLANT
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STATE BUILDING CODE A M E NTA | E M MA
ARCHITECTS
PROJECT CODES 7.0 FIRE RESISTANT RATING OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS (Table 601 IBC and following chapters)
IIB - NON-COMBUSTIBLE, UN-PROTECTED ROOM~—_ ROOMTAG
Room name ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED
2005 Connecticut State Building Code 7.1 Structural Frame, including columns, girders & trussses O HR — ocsupan LO:;:m number — SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED
_ MultiplierN TABLES & CHAIRS
International Building Code 2003 7.2 Bearing Walls mék OCCUPANT LOAD (15 NET )
International Existing Building Code 2003 7.2.1  Exterior (704) (not less than table 602) 0 HR > or = to 30' separation distance N Room area in square feet ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED
International Mechanical Code 2003 . Occupant load factor O&ﬁ%
- - 7.2.2  Interior 0 HR o) SEATS - CONCENTRATED -
International Plumbing Code 2003 O?%O (CHAIRS ONLY)
National Electrical Code, NFPA 7(_) o N 2005 7.3 Non-bearing walls and partitions: n+— EXIT CAPACITY 7NET
ICC / ANSI A117.1 / 2003 Accessible and Useable Building and Faciliies 2003 , 163 < Actual occupant load of element ASSEMBLY WITH FIXED
Connecticut Supplement / State Building Code 2005 7.31  Exterior (704) (not less than table 602) 0 HR Maximum allowable occupant load SEATS
Connecticut Amendment / State Building Code 2009 7.3.2  Interior 0 HR # OF SEATS
Connecticut Amendment / State Building Code 2011 . i . .
7.4 Floor Construction Including Supporting Beams & Joists (714): O HR ACCESSIBLE AREA, FIXTURE OR EXIT
@ ' BUSINESS AREAS - -
2005 Connecticut State Fire Safety Code 7.5 Roof Construction Including Supporting Beams & Joists (714): 0 HR 100 GROSS
. . 49 DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
Part I: Administrative 7.6 Fire Walls & Party Walls (Table 705.4): 3 HR not applicable With accumulated occupant load CE:ExgéAFPOOC;\II\ﬁL AREAS -
Part II: General 20 NET
Part Ill: New Construction, Renovation, or Change of Use 7.7 Fire Barriers (706) .
) X ' ' - MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
2003 International Fire Code 7.7.1  Shafts (707.4) 1HR under 4 story -« B 4 Erom f Uh VEL DISTANC EDUCATIONAL AREAS - "
Part IV: Existing Building / Occupancies e fom furthest point INSTRUCTIONAL LABS
) ng g P 7.7.2  Enclosure of Vertical Exits (1019.1) 1HR under 4-story
(Note to Architect: In general, we only use Parts |, Il, and lll. Part 773 Exi 10203 1 HR it . 50 NET
V was deleted in the 2012 amendment to the Connecticut State 4 it passageways (1020.3) same as exit connecting e 1 HOUR RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION STAGE / PLATFORMS
Fire Safety Code. Architect to modify above to be project specific.) 7.7.4  Horizontal Exit (1021.1) 2 HR not applicable (Tight to underside of structure above) 15 NET
7.7.5 Incidental Use Areas (302.1.1) 1 HR per incidental use Table 302.1.1)
. ) ildi i i i 2 HOUR RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION
Connecticut State Fire Safety Code Amendments 2009, 2012 a. building mechanical (air handiing rooms) LHR —cs=ct=  (fightto underside of Structure above) ACCESSORY STORAGE
b. Storage rooms over 100 SF 1HR 9 AREAS, MECHANICAL U N |VE RS |TY O F SAl NT
Connecticut State Fire Prevention Code 2010 7.7.6  Separation of Mixed Occupancies (302.3.1): 0 HR non-separated mixed SMOKE PARTITION EQUIPMENT ROOM
7 ; - 3 3 t applicabl cccccccccen \ _ 300 GROSS
28 CFR PART 36, Department of Justice ADA Guidelines 2010 7.1.1 Single Occupancy Fire Areas (table 706.3.7) HR not applicable (Tight to underside of structure above) JOS E P H
7.8 Fire Partitions (708) [ ]
1.0 EXISTING BUILDING (Chapter 34) Yes X | No N/A 7.8.1  Wall separating dwelling units in same building 0 HR not applicable A EA_O C C U PA N C Y / EG R ESS LEG E N D
1.1 Continuation of Existing Use: X |Yes No N/A 7.8.2  Wall separating sleeping units O HR not applicable SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" R E N OVATI O NS 8 A D D |T| O N TO
1.2 Change of Use; Yes X [No N/A 7.8.3  Tenant Separation in covered Malls O HR not applicable '
7.8.4  Corridor Walls (1016.1) 0 HR I—O U R D ES H A |—|—
20 NEW BUILDING OR ADDITIONS: Yes X N0 [ na 785 785 Elevator Lobby (707.14.1 0 HR
2.1 Exceeds Threshold Building Limits X | Yes X |No
(CBCS-1999, (Add) 114.3 - 29-276b, C.G.S.) 7.9 Smoke Barriers (709): 1 HR none required 1678 ASYLU M AVEN U E
-- . er incidental use Table 302.1.1
30 USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION (302.1) CASE 1 (Single-use o non-separated mixed-use ) 7.10 Smoke Partitions (710): O HR P ) WEST HARTFORD, CT 06117
3.1 Business Group (304) B - Three story higher education
80  FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS (Chapter 9):
8.1 Fire Suppression System (903.0): Fully Sprinklered
4.0 BUILDING HEIGHT: (tabular with Allowable Adjustments) Table 503 8.2 Alarms (918.0): Furnished per Code

8.3 Automatic Fire Detection System (919.0):
8.4 Smoke Control System (922.0):

Furnished per Code

4.1 Type of Construction Assumed for Review (602): IIB - NON-COMBUSTIBLE, UN-PROTECTED

not applicable

4.2 Building Height: (Existing & New) 8.5 Supervision (924.0): Furnished per Code CONSULTANTS
421 Allowable Building Height (Table 503): 4 Story (use S-1&B) 55 Feet
4.2.2  Height Modifications (504.2) Fully Sprinklered, ADD: 1 Story 20 Feet INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE ICC 2003
4.2.3  Actual Building Height: 3 Story 41 Feet COMPLIANT 1.0 Fixture Counts (Table 403.1) | occ. load | | toilets | | sinks | | water ftns | | mop sinks |
_ _ 11 UseGroupE (occupants per fixture) 180 36 36 18 1
5.0 AREA COMPUTATION - (tabular with Allowable Adjustments) Table 503 12 UseGroup B (occupants per fixture 13 33 21 12 1
- 5 0.1 0.1 0.1 1
5.1 Type of Construction Assumed for Review (602): IIB - NON-COMBUSTIBLE, UN-PROTECTED 12 UseGroup S (occupants per fixture
1.3 Total required 7 5.8 3.1 3
5.2 Tabular Floor Area (Table 503): 1.4 Total provided 12 8 4
23,000 f INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE ICC 2003 (2005 Connecticut Supplement/Fire Safety Code)
5.3 Frontage Increases (506.2) . - -
1.0 INTERIOR FINISHES - Walls and Ceilings (table 806.3) [ exits | [ exitaccess | | rooms |
If =100 [ (F/ P) -0.25] W / 30 (insert answer into equation below) 11 Factory, sprinklered Class C Class C Class C
, ) . 1.2 Business - sprinklered Class B Class C Class C
5.4 Open Perimeter Computation: (Existing) - KEY PLAN
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P= Total Building Perimeter (506.2): Py = 1470 -0" Feet
W= Width of Public Way - 20 feet minimum W) = 30-0" Feet 2.1 fire protection systems As Required by Chapter 9
F= Total Building Frontage (open perimeter, W>20): (F) = 1170'-0" Feet 2.2 portable fire extinguishers (906.3(1) and per NFPA 10) [ minrating | [ coverage | [ maxtravel |
ordinary hazard: required in mechanical, lab, and office spaces 2-A 11250 SF 75 ft
5.5 Allowable Area Modifications P R OG R ESS S ET N OT FO R
Aa = At+ [ AtIf/100] + [ At ls / 100] CONSTRUCTION
Aa = allowable area per floor =  SFvalue equated below
At = tabular area per floor = Seeb.2
If =increase due to frontage = 75.00
Is =increase due to sprinkler protection (%) = 200
N
5.6 Adjusted Tabular Area (allowable area per floor)
86,250 sf
PROJECT DATA
5.7 Actual Gross Floor Area (largest floor): | 1st floor | + | 2nd floor | + | 3rd floor | PROJECT NUMBER 15098
B 11090 sf 4760 sf 4760 sf 20,610 CURRENT SUBMISSION DATE 01.16.2016
DRAWN JMM
CHECKED JMM
bldg gross 20,610 sc ndicated
5.7.1 LARGEST Floor Area - 1st floor 11,090 sf N ALE As indicate
H FILE REFERENCE C:\Users\rha\Documents\15098-St Joseph
= College Lourdes Hall
Renovations-Central-2016-SD_Option2-Single-Roof_RHA.rvt
bAS HISTORY OF SUBMISSIONS
60  MEANS OF EGRESS: = N No.  Date Description
6.1 Total Occupant Load by Use (table 1004.1.2) SF/Occupant | 1st floor | 2nd floor | | 3rd floor | é,a 0
6.1.2a Business 100 gross  sf 27 43 43 113
6.1.1b Accessory storage, mechanical equipment 300 gross  sf 5 5
6.1.8 Classrooms 20 sf 147 147 .
6.1.8 Laboratories 50 sf 33 33
g
total per floor 212 43 43 Use group totals
Total Occupancy Load for Building people 298 . 2
| ;i TZ
C ] ]
i > == SCHEMATIC DESIGN
. 0 PRICING SET
0
6.2 Total Capacity of Exits (exit discharge) 1005.1: 1st floor ond floor 3rd floor | F A .
Other egress components (inches per occupant) ;| 324 72 72 0.2 factor al = . Z i SHEET TITLE
stairs (inches per occupant) in. 0 92 92 0.3 factor ) ‘
Total Capacity of floor (Other egress components )| 1620 360 360 ) m u
Total Capacity of floor (relative to DOORS) 1620 360 360 Z‘ OFl
Total Capacity of floor (Stairs ) 0 307 307 )
~ E |
| ( ) 300 ft (B Full inklered) ) 1 i)
6.4 Exit Access Travel Distance (1015.1 ully sprinklere ;
6.5 Common Path of Travel (1013.3) 100 ft % 1 EGRESS PLAN 1ST FLOOR’
6.6 Dead Ends (1016.3) 50 ft if 1 £ N CODE INFORMAT'ON
6.7 Exit Access Corridor Widths (1016.2) 44 in (down to 44 in if under 100 occupants) > VA A VAV .
6.8 Emergency Escape & Rescue Windows NA not required in S-1 or B use TEL / DATA J \” \TEL | DATA & EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
@ (RENOVATED): 6,330 SF
44 Sk 47 Sk ] NEW CONSTRUCTION: 4,760 SF
] ] ] | G 2 | O 1 ]

STATE BUILDING CODE

18T FLOOR CODE PLAN "
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1ST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN

ISE

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FACE OF FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ALL DIMENSIONS
NOTED AS "HOLD" ARE CRITICAL.

PROVIDE FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING WITHIN NEW AND EXISTING WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ANCHORING
OF ALL BUILT-INS, SHELVING, CABINETRY AND WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES. VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECT/OWNER.

PATCH ALL EXISTING WALLS WHERE REQUIRED TO CREATE SMOOTH SURFACE FOR PAINT FINISH.

ALL WORK SHALL FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

PREPARE EXISTING FLOOR SUBSTRATE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.

PROVIDE (2) 20 GA. METAL STUDS AT JAMBS OF ALL NEW DOOR OPENINGS.

ALL CONCEALED BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE TREATED.

O N OO OB~ W

AT ANY EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO RECEIVE WORK (RE: NEW DOOR, INFILL PARTITION, ETC.) G.C. TO PATCH
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACE.

DETAILS NOTED AS TYPICAL APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR LOCATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

10

RELOCATE ALL STORED ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF WORK AREA TO A LOCATION WITHIN THIS BUILDING AS
DIRECTED BY OWNER.

11

CONTRACTOR'S PRICE SHALL INCLUDE A COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CLEAN-UP.

12

CONTRACTOR TO HAVE A "SHOP VAC" OR SIMILAR EQUIP. ON SITE TO KEEP SITE CLEAN DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

13

ALL WIRING, CONDUIT, RACEWAYS, ETC. SHALL BE CONCEALED WITHIN WALLS. G.C. TO PROVIDE CUTTING,
PATCHING, PLASTER RINGS AND PULL STRINGS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SUCH CONCEALMENT. PATCH AND
PAINT ENTIRE WALL AFFECTED BY NEW WORK.

14

G.C. TO MAINTAIN CLEAR EGRESS PATHS AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

15

WHERE ANY TELEPHONE, DATA, & ELECTRICAL WIRING HAVE BEEN DEMOLISHED, PATCH WALL & FINISH AS
SCHEDULED. WHERE ANY EXIST'G JUNCTION BOXES OR CONDUIT HAVE BEEN REMOVED, PATCH WALL &
FINISH AS SCHEDULED UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

16

UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, ALL NEW DOORS SHALL BE LOCATED 4" OFF FINISHED WALL. (4" TO INSIDE
FACE OF FRAME)

17

CEILING HEIGHTS MAY NOT BE MODIFIED DUE TO ANY CONDITIONS NEW OR EXISTING. MODIFY EXISTING
CONDITIONS AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN SCHEDULED CEILING HEIGHT.

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

18

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VISITING THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO DETERMINE ALL EXIST'G
CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING EXTENT OF ALL DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK.
G.C. SHALL VERIFY CONDITION OF EXIST'S WALLS TO REMAIN. G.C. SHALL VERIFY SCOPE OF THIS WORK
BEFORE PRICING PROJECT. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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